System Requirement
Systems Supported	 Laptops, Tablets up to 15.6 inch screen size
Material Specifications
Exterior	 Steel parts with plastic handle
Interior/Bottom	 Steel
Product Color	 Black
Product Dimensions
Slot Compartment Dimensions	 �Height: 12.8in (325mm)
Width: 1.33in (33.8mm)
Depth: 15.3in (389mm)
Unit Weight	 99.3lbs (45kg)
Unit Dimensions with Handle	 �Height: 37.0in (940mm)
Width: 31.8in (808mm)
Depth: 23.2in (589mm)
Unit Dimensions without Handle	 �Height: 37.0in (940mm)
Width: 28.8in (731mm)
Depth: 23.2in (589mm)
Cable Length	 9.8ft (3m)
Packaging Dimensions
Packaging Style	 Brown Box
Packaging Dimensions	 �Width: 34.5in (876mm)
Depth: 27in (686mm)
Height: 43.3in (1102mm)
Packaging Weight	 144lbs (65.3kg)
Packaging Content	 �AC32 Charging Cabinet, Power Cord,
One Instruction Guide, One Warranty Card
Master Carton	 1
Technical
Specifications
AC32 32-Bay Security Charging Cabinet
Part Number: K62327AP | UPC Code: 085896623274
Part Number: K62327EU | EAN Code: 5028252619363
Part Number: K62327UK | EAN Code: 5028252620222
Technical
Specifications
AC32 32-Bay Security Charging Cabinet
Part Number: K62327AP | UPC Code: 085896623274
Part Number: K62327EU | EAN Code: 5028252619363
Part Number: K62327UK | EAN Code: 5028252620222
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Products may not be available in all markets. Kensington and the ACCO
name and design are registered trademarks of ACCO Brands. Kensington The Professionals’ Choice is a trademark of ACCO Brands.
All other registered and �unregistered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2020 Kensington Computer
Products Group, a division of ACCO Brands. All rights reserved. k20-20169p
Power & Environmental
Power Imaging	 ~26.327 mA @ 230V
Power Standby	 ~26.327 mA @ 230V
Power Adapter Rating	 �Input: 200-240V, 50/60Hz, 10A Max
Output: 200-240V, 50/60Hz, 10A Max
Relative Humidity	 �Operation Humidity 10%RH to 80%RH, S
torage Humidity 5%RH to 90%RH
Operating Temperature	 32°F to 104°F (0°C to 40°C)
Storage Temperature	 -4°F to 140°F (-20°C to 60°C)
Country of Origin, Regulatory, & Warranty
Country of Origin	 Taiwan
Certifications & Compliance	 CB, CE& LVD(EU), GS, RCM(AU), EAC(DoC)
Warranty	 �12 months (electric parts),
18 months (mechanical parts)